1	[Authorizing Tax Collector Attorney to file suit against responsible relative of recipient of				
2	services at City hospitals to recover value of se	rvices.]			
3					
4	Resolution authorizing Tax Collector Attorney to file suit against responsible relative to				
5	recover value of services rendered at hospital facilities operated by the San Francisco				
6	Department of Public Health.				
7					
8	WHEREAS, It appears from the San Francisco Treasurer and Tax Collector's letter				
9	dated August 21, 2006, identifying those recipients of medical aid at San Francisco medical				
10	facilities who have relatives legally liable for the cost of medical treatment rendered to their				
11	kindred, which letter is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. , which				
12	is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,				
13	WHEREAS, It further appears that the Tax Collector has determined that each of the				
14	below-named relatives has the financial ability to pay for the aid rendered to their kindred at				
15	San Francisco Department of Public Health both at the time the aid was rendered and at the				
16	present time; now, therefore, be it				
17	RESOLVED, That the Tax Collector Attorney be, and hereby is authorized and directed				
18	to institute legal proceedings against the herein named relative deemed responsible for the				
19	payment of said medical services, and to seek recovery in full of charges for medical aid				
20	rendered at San Francisco Department of Public Health medical facilities pursuant to Section				
21	17300 of the California Welfare and Institutions Code.				
22	ACCOUNT NO. MEDICAL AID RECIPIENT	RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE	<u>AMOUNT</u>		
23	SFGH 05186257 Michael J. Spohn	Carol M. Spohn (Spouse)	\$196,935.10		
24					
25					

1	APPROVED BY:	
2		
3		
4		
5	Jose Cisneros Treasurer	
6	riododioi	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		